

Moved by Bilbao

Seconded by Bedke

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1403

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 20 through 25, and insert:
3 "board of fire protection commissioners. If ~~the~~ thirty-three percent (33%)
4 of the property and/or population in the fire protection district is situ-
5 ated in two (2) or more counties, not more than two (2) of the fire protec-
6 tion district commissioners shall be from the same county, unless pursuant
7 to section 31-1410A, Idaho Code, the board is comprised of five (5) members,
8 in which event not more than three (3) of the commissioners shall be from the
9 same county."; and in line 29, delete "general" and insert: "~~general~~".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10
11 On page 1, in line 3, delete "DELETE" and insert: "REVISE".